While definite knowledge concerning my Simons ancestors in
America begins with William Simons Sr., found Iin the records of
Enfield, Conn., 1t is probable that the first Simons of my line
in this country was William Simonds, who sailed from the port of
London for America, on the ship "Safety"™ October 20, 1635,

Medla Records mention'a William Simonds as being in Charles-

town, Mass., 1n 1639, Charlestown was the first name given to

414

the town which ha nce been know A8 8S The history

lam Simonds, who settled there
who died June 7, 1672,
44, Willlam Simonds married Judith Hayward, widow
Hayward, who as Judith Phippen married mes Hayw | when
both were fellow passengers or fellow servants on board the "Planter",
which salled from ILondon in 1635, As Wil
London also 1n the year 1635, 1t seems quite
have known Judlith Phippen Hayward either beforce
London, or became acquainted
America,
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In any event a William Simonds ] Judith Hayward married at

Woburn either 1n 1643 or in 1644 and t 1ém were born twelve

children, Thelr fifth child, Wil n w porn April 15, 1651
Benjamin 1654 and

James 1608, served

which began June 24,

sons returned to Woburn wherce 1€y Ieare

no record of William other than o

As the war was fought in Connecticut,

William either accompanlied his brothers there,




